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ABSTRAK

Weight Management Go Mobile adalah aplikasi android yang menggunakan
cara yang mudah dan cepat untuk menjaga berat badan pada tahap yang sihat. Istilah
“pengurusan berat” adalah berbeza daripada “berdiet” kerana ia melibatkan bukan
hanya kehilangan berat badan, tetapi lebih daripada mengawal selia pengambilan
makanan. Pengurusan berat juga mengambil senaman yang kerap dan mengekalkan
gaya hidup sihat secara keseluruhan selain daripada mengikut diet yang ketat.
Sesetengah orang mungkin akan melalui pembedahan dan/ atau ubat-ubatan untuk
menyelesatkkan masalah berat badan mereka. Walau bagaimanapun, pemakanan yang
betul dan menurunkan berat badan dalam tempoh masa yang betul adalah cara
tersihat untuk menguruskan berat badan. Olkh itu, Weight Management Go Mobile
telah dibangunkan dan menyediakan satu cara mudah yang membolehkan pengguna
mengikut perkembangan dengan diari makanan dan senaman untuk menguruskan
berat badan mereka.



CHAPTER

TABLE OF CONTENT

SUBJECT

DECLARATION
DEDICATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF ABBREVIATION
LIST OF ATTACHMENT

vil

PAGE



CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Project Background
1.2 Problem State ment
1.3 Objective

1.4 Scope

1.5 Project Significance
1.6 Expected Output

1.7 Conclusion

A AN N A W

viii



CHAPTER 11

LITERATURE REVIEW AND METHODOLOGY

2.1

2.2

23

24

25

2.6

Introduction

Facts and Finding
2.2.1 Domain
2.2.2 Existing System

Project Methodology

2.3.1 Object Oriented Analysis and Design
(OOAD) Phases

Project Requirements

2.4.1 Software Requirements

2.4.1 Hardware Requirements

Project Scheduling

Conclusion

14
15

18

18

19

20

21



CHAPTER I

ANALYSIS

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Problem Analysis
3.2.1 Analysis of Current Application

3.2.1 Analysis of Weight Management Go
Mobile

3.3 Requirement Analysis
3.3.1 Data Requirement Analysis
3.3.2 Functional Requirement
3.3.3 Non-functional Requirement
3.3.4 Software Requirement
3.3.5 Hardware Requirement

3.3.6 Other Requirement

3.4 Conclusion

22

23
23
23

24
24
25
34
35
36
36

37



CHAPTER IV

DESIGN

4.1 Introduction

4.2 High Level Design
4.2.1 System Architecture
4.2.2 User Interface Design

4.2.3 Database Design

4.3 Conclusion

38

38
39
40
79

83

X1



CHAPTER V

IMPLEMENTATION

5.1 Introduction

5.2 Software Development Environme nt Setup

5.3 Software Configuration Manage ment

5.3.1 Configuration Environment Setup

53.1.1

5.3.1.2

53.13

53.14

5.3.1.5

Installing the J2SE Development
Kit (JDK)

Downloading and  Installing
SQLite on Windows
Downloading and Installing SDK
on Windows

Downloading and Installing
Eclipse

Creating .APK Files for Android
Phone

5.3.2 Version Control Procedure

5.4 Implementation Status

5.5 Conclusion

Xil

84

87

88

89

90

94

95

96



Xiil

CHAPTER VI TESTING

6.1 Introduction 97
6.2 Test Plan 97
6.2.1 Test Organization 98
6.2.2 Test Environment 99
6.2.3 Test Schedule 100

6.3 Test Strategy 101
6.3.1 Classes of Tests 102
6.3.1.1 Output Correctness Test =~ 102

6.3.1.2 Documentation Test 102

6.3.1.3 Reliability Test 102

6.4 Test Design 103
6.4.1 Test Description 103
6.4.1.1 Cakulation Tools Test 103

Description

6.4.1.2 Food Log Test Description 105
6.4.1.3 Food Items Management 106

Test
Description
6.4.1.4 Food Items Test 107
Description
6.4.1.5 Food Items Adding Test 108
Description
6.4.1.6  Activity Log Test 108
Description
6.4.1.7 Activity Items Management 109
Test Description
6.4.1.8  Activity Lists Test 110
Description
6.4.1.9 Activity Items Adding Test 111
Description
6.4.1.10 Analysis Test Description 111
6.4.1.11 User Profile Test 113
Description
6.4.1.12 Latest Update Test 113

Description



X1v

6.4.2 TestData 114

6.5 Test Result and Analysis 115

6.6 Conclusion 117



CHAPTER VII

CONCLUSION

7.1 Observation on Weakness and Strengths
7.2 Proposition for Improve ment

7.3 Contribution

7.4 Conclusion

REFERENCES

APPENDICES

118
119
119
120

121

123

XV



TABLE

2.1
2.2

2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
3.1
32
3.3
34
4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4

4.5

4.6

4.7

LIST OF TABLES

TITLE

Strengths and Weaknesses of iFitOne

Strengths and Weaknesses of Simple Weight Loss
Resolution

Software Item Compilers and Operating System
General Tool

Hardware and Firmware Item

Project Scheduling

WMGM Functional Require ments

Non-functional Require ments of WMGM

Software Require ments of WMGM

Hardware and Firmware Item

Mobile User Welcome Page Input — Output Design
Mobile User Profile Interface Input — Output Design
Mobile User Main Page Input — Qutput Design
Calculation Main Page / BMI Calculation Interface Input —
Output Design

Daily Calorie Needed Calculation Interface Input — Output
Design

Calories Target Calculation Interface Input — Output
Design

Food Main Page / Food Log Interface Input — Output
Design

xvi

PAGE

10
13

18
19
19
20
25
34
35
36
41
43
45
47

49

S1

53



4.8
4.9
4.10
4.11

4.12
4.13
4.14
4.15

4.16
4.17
4.18
4.19
4.20
4.21
4.22
5.1
5.2
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8
6.9
6.10
6.11

Food Log Manage ment Interface Input — Output Design
Food Items Selection Interface Input — Qutput Design
Food Items Adding Interface Input — Output Design
Activity Main Page / Activity Log Interface Input — Qutput
Design

Activity Log Management Interface Input — Output Design
Activity Lists Selection Interface Input — Output Design
Activities Adding Interface Input — Output Design
Main Analysis Page / Daily Calorie Needed Analysis
Interface Input — Output Design

Diet Type Analysis Inte rface Input — Qutput Design
Website Intexface Input — Qutput Design

Data Dictionary for Table User

Data Dictionary for Food Nutrition Facts

Data Dictionary for Activities Calories Burned

Data Dictionary for Food Log

Data Dictionary for Activity Log

WMGM Product Version

Implementation Status for Each Module
Responsibilities of Personnel in Testing Process
WMGM Testing Test Schedule

Body Mass Index (BMI) Calculator Test Description
Daily Calorie Needed Calculator Test Description
Calories Target Calculator Test Description

Food Log Test Description

Food Log Management Test Description

Food Ite ms Test Description

Food Items Adding Test Description

Activity Log Test Description

Activity Items Management Test Description

Xvil

55
57
59
61

63
65
67
69

71
72
81
81
81
82
82
94
95
98
100
103
104
104
105
106
107
107
108
109



6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19

Activity Lists Test Description

Activities Adding Test Description

Daily Calorie Needed Analysis Test Description
Diet Type Analysis Test Description

User Profile Test Description

Latest Update Test Description

Number of Test Data in Testing

Test Results

Xviil

110
110
111
112
112
113
114
118



XIX

LIST OF FIGURES
FIGURES TITLE PAGE
21 iFitOne Screen Shots 10
2.2 Interface for Entering User Data 11
23 Timer for Calories Burned 12
24 BMI Calculator 12
25 Calculating Exercise Calories Burned 12
2.6 Exercise List : 12
3.1 Entity Relationship Diagram of WM GM 24
3.2 Use Case Diagram of WM GM 27
33 Sequence Diagram for WM GM 28
4.1 WMGM System Architecture 39
4.2 Mobile User Welcome Page 41
4.3 Mobile User Profile Interface 42
4.4 Mobile User Main Page 44
4.5 Calculation Main Page / BMI Calculation Interface 46
4.6 DCN Calculation Inte rface 48
4.7 Calories Target Calculation Interface 50
4.8 Food Main Page / Food Log Inte rface 52
4.9 Food Log Manage ment Interface 54
4.10 Food Items Selection Interface 56
4.11 Food Items Adding Interface S8
4.12 Activity Main Page / Activity Log Interface 60

4.13 Activity Log Management Interface 62



4.14
4.15
4.16

4.17
4.18
4.19
4.20
51
6.1

Activity Lists Selection Interface

Activities Adding Interface

Main Analysis Page / Daily Calorie Needed Analysis
Inte rface

Diet Type Analysis Interface

WMGM Website Interface

Client Mobile Application Navigation Design

ERD diagram for WM GM

WMGM Development Environment

Bottom-Up Testing Module of WMGM

64
66
68

70
72
73
80
85
101



BMI
BMR

DBMS
DCN
ERD
HTTP
IDE
JDK
MET
MHz
OOAD

SDK
UML
VGR
WMGM

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

Ada Development Tools

Advanced Micro Devices
Application Programming Interface
Android Virtual Device

Body Mass Index

Basal Metabolic Index

Central Processing Unit

Database Management System
Daily Calorie Needed

Entity relationship Diagram
Hypertext Transfer Protocol
Integrated Development Environment
Java Development Kit

Metabolic Equivalent

Megahertz

Object Oriented Analysis and Design
Random Access Memory

Software Development Kit

Unified Modelling Language

Video Graphics Array

Weight Management Go Mobile

xxi



ATTACHMENT
1.1
1.2
1.3

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

TITLE
Project Proposal Form
User Manual

Feedback Form

PAGE
124
130
142



CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Project Background

Nowadays, everyone owns a mobile phone with them. The mobile phone
becomes the most important device in our daily life. The mobile phone will help in
allthe necessary times. The greatest advantage with the mobile phone is we can carry
the mobile phone to anywhere. Other than making calls to other we have a lot of
functions with the mobile phone. The mobile phone is like a small computer. The
entire basic mobile itself will have the calendar, reminder and the alarm options
where we can schedule our works. So we will not miss out our activities. Mobile
applications, referred to software systems operating on mobile devices, are evolving
rapidly, making ubiquitous information access at anytime and anywhere a true
reality.

I am going to ‘develop the application named Weight Management Go
Mobile. Reaching and maintaining a healthy weight is important for overall health
and can help us prevent and control many diseases and conditions. When you have
diabetes, you can take many steps to control the disease and stay as healthy as
possible. One of the most important is managing your weight. We cannot deny that
increasing weight do lead into sertous consequences. For instance: people who are
overweight or obese have a higher risk for a lot of diseases and conditions besides
diabetes, including heart disease, high blood pressure, type 2 diabetes, gallstones,
breathing problems, and certain cancers. That is why maintaining a healthy weight is
so important. It helps us lower our risk for developing these problems, helps us feel

good about ourselves, and gives us more energy to enjoy life.



