BORANG PENGESAHAN STATUS TESIS

JUDUL : WEIGHT MANAGEMENT GO MOBILE (WMGM)

SESI PENGAJIAN : 2011/2012

Saya <u>SOH CHOOI YOKE</u> mengaku membenarkan tesis Projek Sarjana Muda ini disimpan di Perpustakaan Fakulti Teknologi Maklumat dan Komunikasi dengan syarat-syarat kegunaan seperti berikut:

- 1. Tesis dan projek adalah hakmilik Universiti Teknikal Malaysia Melaka.
- 2. Perpustakaan Fakulti Teknologi Maklumat dan Komunikasi dibenarkan membuat salinan untuk tujuan pengajian sahaja.
- 3. Perpustakaan Fakulti Teknologi Maklumat dan Komunikasi dibenarkan membuat salinan tesis ini sebagai bahan pertukaran antara institusi pengajian tinggi.
- 4. ** Sila tandakan (/)

_____ SULIT

TERHAD

TIDAK TERHAD

(Mengandungi maklumat yang berdarjah keselamatan atau kepentingan Malaysia seperti yang termaktub di dalam AKTA RAHSIA RASMI 1972)

(Mengandungi maklumat TERHAD yang telah ditentukan oleh organisasi/badan di mana penyelidikan dijalankan)

(TANDATAŃGAN PENULIS)

Alamat tetap: <u>110,Prsn Pegoh Amn 4,</u> <u>Taman Desa Aman, 31650, Ipoh.</u> Perak.

Tarikh: 18 8 12

(TANDATANGAN PENYELIA)

DR. SABRINA BINTI AHMAD Nama Penyelia

Tarikh: 18 8 7

CATATAN: * Tesis dimaksudkan sebagai Laporan Akhir Projek Sarjana Muda (PSM) ** Jika tesis ini SULIT atau TERHAD, sila lampirkan surat daripada pihak berkuasa.

WEIGHT MANAGEMENT GO MOBILE (WMGM)

SOH CHOOI YOKE

This report is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor of Computer Science (Software Development)

FACULTY OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITI TEKNIKAL MALAYSIA MELAKA 2012

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that this project report entitled WEIGHT MANAGEMENT GO MOBILE (WMGM)

is written by me is my own effort and that no part has been plagiarized without citations.

 $\frac{1}{(\text{SOH CHOOI YOKE)}} Date : \frac{178|12}{Date : 178|12}$ $\frac{178|12}{Date : 178|12}$

STUDENT

SUPERVISOR

(DR. SABRINA BINTI AHMAD)

DEDICATION

I dedicate this project to those who have never failed to give me helps and moral supports, especially to my parent for giving me motivation and encouragement to reach my goal; to Dr. Sabrina for giving all the need during the time I developed my application and for teaching me that even the largest task can be accomplished if it is done one step at a time.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

This project would not have been possible without the support of many people. Thanks a lot to my supervisor, Dr. Sabrina, who was abundantly helpful and offered invaluable assistance, support and guidance. Specially thanks also to my beloved family for their understanding and endless love throughout my project. Besides, I would like to thank my numerous friends who endured this long process with me, always offering support and love. Finally, an honourable mention goes to those who have been involved for their helps and supports on me in completing this project. Without helps of the particular that mentioned above, I would face many difficulties while doing this project.

ABSTRACT

v

Weight management go mobile is an android application that using a convenient, quick and easy way to keep weight at a healthy level. The term "weight management" is different from "dieting" because it involves not just losing weight, but more than regulating food intake. Managing weight also takes regular exercise and maintaining an overall healthy lifestyle aside from following a strict diet. Some people may go as far as going through surgery and/or medications to solve their weight problems. However, proper nutrition and taking time to lose weight are the healthiest methods to manage weight. Therefore, Weight Management Go Mobile has been developed and providing a simple tool which allows user to keep up to date and on track with their food and exercise diaries for managing their weight.

ABSTRAK

Weight Management Go Mobile adalah aplikasi android yang menggunakan cara yang mudah dan cepat untuk menjaga berat badan pada tahap yang sihat. Istilah "pengurusan berat" adalah berbeza daripada "berdiet" kerana ia melibatkan bukan hanya kehilangan berat badan, tetapi lebih daripada mengawal selia pengambilan makanan. Pengurusan berat juga mengambil senaman yang kerap dan mengekalkan gaya hidup sihat secara keseluruhan selain daripada mengikut diet yang ketat. Sesetengah orang mungkin akan melalui pembedahan dan / atau ubat-ubatan untuk menyelesaikan masalah berat badan mereka. Walau bagaimanapun, pemakanan yang betul dan menurunkan berat badan dalam tempoh masa yang betul adalah cara tersihat untuk menguruskan berat badan. Oleh itu, Weight Management Go Mobile telah dibangunkan dan menyediakan satu cara mudah yang membolehkan pengguna mengikut perkembangan dengan diari makanan dan senaman untuk menguruskan berat badan mereka.

TABLE OF CONTENT

SUBJECT

	CH	AP	T	ER
--	----	----	---	----

PAGE

DECLARATION	ü
DEDICATION	iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
ABSTRACT	v
ABSTRAK	vi
TABLE OF CONTENT	vii
LIST OF TABLES	xvi
LIST OF FIGURES	xix
LIST OF ABBREVIATION	xxi
LIST OF ATTACHMENT	xxii

CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION

1.1	Project Background	1
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Objective	4
1.4	Scope	5
1.5	Project Significance	5
1.6	Expected Output	6
1.7	Conclusion	6

CHAPTER II

LITERATURE REVIEW AND METHODOLOGY

2.1	Introduction	7
2.2	Facts and Finding	8
	2.2.1 Domain	8
	2.2.2 Existing System	9
2.3	Project Methodology	14
	2.3.1 Object Oriented Analysis and Design	n 15
	(OOAD) Phases	
2.4	Project Requirements	18
	2.4.1 Software Requirements	18
	2.4.1 Hardware Requirements	19
2.5	Project Scheduling	20
2.6	Conclusion	21

ix

37

CHAPTER III

` y

ANALYSIS

3.4 Conclusion

3.1	Introd	luction	22
2 7	Drohl	em Analysis	22
3.2	F TU DR		23
	3.2.1	Analysis of Current Application	23
	3.2.1	Analysis of Weight Management Go	23
		Mobile	
3.3	Requi	rement Analysis	24
	3.3.1	Data Requirement Analysis	24

- 3.3.2 Functional Requirement 25 3.3.3 Non-functional Requirement 34 3.3.4 Software Requirement 35 3.3.5 Hardware Requirement 36 3.3.6 Other Requirement 36

CHAPTER IV DESIGN

4.1	Intro	duction	38
4.2	High	Level Design	38
	4.2.1	System Architecture	39

- 4.2.2 User Interface Design 40
- 4.2.3 Database Design 79

4.3 Conclusion

xi

83

CHAPTER V IMPLEMENTATION

5.1 Introd	luction		84
5.2 Softwa	are Deve	lopment Environment Setup	85
5.3 Softwa	are Confi	guration Management	86
5.3.1	Configu	ration Environment Setup	86
	5.3.1.1	Installing the J2SE Development Kit (JDK)	86
	5.3.1.2		87
	5.3.1.3		88
	5.3.1.4	Downloading and Installing Eclipse	89
	5.3.1.5	Creating .APK Files for Android Phone	90
5.3.2	Version	Control Procedure	94
5.4 Imple	mentatio	n Status	95
5.5 Concl	usion		96

.

6.1 Intro	oduction	
6.2 Test	Plan	
6.2.	1 Test Or	ganization
	2 Test En	
6.2.	3 Test Sci	hedule
6.3 Test	Strategy	
6.3.	1 Classes	of Tests
	6.3.1.1	Output Correctness Test
		Documentation Test
	6.3.1.3	Reliability Test
6.4 Test	Design	
6.4.	0	escription
	6.4.1.1	Cakulation Tools Test Description
	6.4.1.2	
	6.4.1.3	e .
		Description
	6.4.1.4	Food Items Test
Descriptio		
	6.4.1.5	Food Items Adding Test Description
	6.4.1.6	Activity Log Test Description
	6.4.1.7	Activity Items Management Test Description
	6.4.1.8	Activity Lists Test Description
	6.4.1.9	Activity Items Adding Test Description
	6.4.1.10	-
Deserior	6.4.1.11	
Descriptio	6.4.1.12	Latest Update Test Description

TESTING

	6.4.2 Test Data	114
6.5	Test Result and Analysis	115
6.6	Conclusion	117

CHAPTER VII CONCLUSION

7.1	Observation on Weakness and Strengths	118
7.2	Proposition for Improvement	119
7.3	Contribution	119
7.4	Conclusion	120

REFERENCES	121
APPENDICES	123

xv

LIST OF TABLES

TABLE

FABLE	TITLE	PAGE
2.1	Strengths and Weaknesses of iFitOne	10
2.2	Strengths and Weaknesses of Simple Weight Loss	13
	Resolution	
2.3	Software Item Compilers and Operating System	18
2.4	General Tool	19
2.5	Hardware and Firmware Item	19
2.6	Project Scheduling	20
3.1	WMGM Functional Requirements	25
3.2	Non-functional Requirements of WMGM	34
3.3	Software Requirements of WMGM	35
3.4	Hardware and Firmware Item	36
4.1	Mobile User Welcome Page Input – Output Design	41
4.2	Mobile User Profile Interface Input – Output Design	43
4.3	Mobile User Main Page Input – Output Design	45
4.4	Calculation Main Page / BMI Calculation Interface Input –	47
	Output Design	
4.5	Daily Calorie Needed Calculation Interface Input – Output	49
	Design	
4.6	Calories Target Calculation Interface Input – Output	51
	Design	
4.7	Food Main Page / Food Log Interface Input – Output	53
	Design	

PAGE

4.8	Food Log Management Interface Input – Output Design	55
4.9	Food Items Selection Interface Input – Output Design	57
4.10	Food Items Adding Interface Input – Output Design	59
4.11	Activity Main Page / Activity Log Interface Input – Output	61
	Design	
4.12	Activity Log Management Interface Input – Output Design	63
4.13	Activity Lists Selection Interface Input – Output Design	65
4.14	Activities Adding Interface Input – Output Design	67
4.15	Main Analysis Page / Daily Calorie Needed Analysis	69
	Interface Input – Output Design	
4.16	Diet Type Analysis Interface Input – Output Design	71
4.17	Website Interface Input – Output Design	72
4.18	Data Dictionary for Table User	81
4.19	Data Dictionary for Food Nutrition Facts	81
4.20	Data Dictionary for Activities Calories Burned	81
4.21	Data Dictionary for Food Log	82
4.22	Data Dictionary for Activity Log	82
5.1	WMGM Product Version	94
5.2	Implementation Status for Each Module	95
6.1	Responsibilities of Personnel in Testing Process	98
6.2	WMGM Testing Test Schedule	100
6.3	Body Mass Index (BMI) Calculator Test Description	103
6.4	Daily Calorie Needed Calculator Test Description	104
6.5	Calories Target Calculator Test Description	104
6.6	Food Log Test Description	105
6.7	Food Log Management Test Description	106
6.8	Food Items Test Description	107
6.9	Food Items Adding Test Description	107
6.10	Activity Log Test Description	108
6.11	Activity Items Management Test Description	109

`**`**

6.12	Activity Lists Test Description	110
6.13	Activities Adding Test Description	110
6.14	Daily Calorie Needed Analysis Test Description	111
6.15	Diet Type Analysis Test Description	112
6.16	User Profile Test Description	112
6.17	Latest Update Test Description	113
6.18	Number of Test Data in Testing	114
6.19	Test Results	115

5

LIST OF FIGURES

FIGURES	TITLE	PAGE
2.1	iFitOne Screen Shots	10
2.2	Interface for Entering User Data	11
2.3	Timer for Calories Burned	12
2.4	BMI Calculator	12
2.5	Calculating Exercise Calories Burned	12
2.6	Exercise List	12
3.1	Entity Relations hip Diagram of WMGM	24
3.2	Use Case Diagram of WMGM	27
3.3	Sequence Diagram for WMGM	28
4.1	WMGM System Architecture	39
4.2	Mobile User Welcome Page	41
4.3	Mobile User Profile Interface	42
4.4	Mobile User Main Page	44
4.5	Calculation Main Page / BMI Calculation Interface	46
4.6	DCN Calculation Interface	48
4.7	Calories Target Calculation Interface	50
4.8	Food Main Page / Food Log Interface	52
4.9	Food Log Management Interface	54
4.10	Food Items Selection Interface	56
4.11	Food Items Adding Interface	58
4.12	Activity Main Page / Activity Log Interface	60
4.13	Activity Log Management Interface	62

`**ب**'

PAGE

4.14	Activity Lists Selection Interface	64
4.15	Activities Adding Interface	66
4.16	Main Analysis Page / Daily Calorie Needed Analysis	68
	Interface	
4.17	Diet Type Analysis Interface	70
4.18	WMGM Website Interface	72
4.19	Client Mobile Application Navigation Design	73
4.20	ERD diagram for WMGM	80
5.1	WMGM Development Environment	85
6.1	Bottom-Up Testing Module of WMGM	101

`J

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

ADT	-	Ada Development Tools
AMD	-	Advanced Micro Devices
API	-	Application Programming Interface
AVD	-	Android Virtual Device
BMI	-	Body Mass Index
BMR	-	Basal Metabolic Index
CPU	-	Central Processing Unit
DBMS	-	Database Management System
DCN	-	Daily Calorie Needed
ERD	-	Entity relationship Diagram
HTTP	-	Hypertext Transfer Protocol
IDE	-	Integrated Development Environment
JDK	-	Java Development Kit
MET	-	Metabolic Equivalent
MHz	-	Megahertz
OOAD	-	Object Oriented Analysis and Design
RAM	-	Random Access Memory
SDK	-	Software Development Kit
UML	-	Unified Modelling Language
VGR	-	Video Graphics Array
WMGM	-	Weight Management Go Mobile

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

ATTACHMENT TITLE

· ,

1.1	Project Proposal Form	124
1.2	User Manual	130
1.3	Feedback Form	142

PAGE

CHAPTER I

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Project Background

Nowadays, everyone owns a mobile phone with them. The mobile phone becomes the most important device in our daily life. The mobile phone will help in all the necessary times. The greatest advantage with the mobile phone is we can carry the mobile phone to anywhere. Other than making calls to other we have a lot of functions with the mobile phone. The mobile phone is like a small computer. The entire basic mobile itself will have the calendar, reminder and the alarm options where we can schedule our works. So we will not miss out our activities. Mobile applications, referred to software systems operating on mobile devices, are evolving rapidly, making ubiquitous information access at anytime and anywhere a true reality.

I am going to develop the application named Weight Management Go Mobile. Reaching and maintaining a healthy weight is important for overall health and can help us prevent and control many diseases and conditions. When you have diabetes, you can take many steps to control the disease and stay as healthy as possible. One of the most important is managing your weight. We cannot deny that increasing weight do lead into serious consequences. For instance: people who are overweight or obese have a higher risk for a lot of diseases and conditions besides diabetes, including heart disease, high blood pressure, type 2 diabetes, gallstones, breathing problems, and certain cancers. That is why maintaining a healthy weight is so important. It helps us lower our risk for developing these problems, helps us feel good about ourselves, and gives us more energy to enjoy life.